CH \$490.00 1068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Name change of Collateral Agent party to Security Interest recorded on Reel/Frame 6743/0690

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORTLAND PRODUCTS CORP.		05/28/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alter Domus Products Corp.				
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor				
City:	Chicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60606				
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1068287	ROADWAY R
Registration Number:	3809215	YRC GLEN MOORE
Registration Number:	3272882	YRC
Registration Number:	3266262	YRC WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	3174011	YRC WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	5207049	HOLLAND
Serial Number:	87797773	HNRY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87797793	HNRY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	87797798	HNRY LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	87797805	HNRY LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	87797809	HNRY
Serial Number:	87797811	HNRY
Serial Number:	88002476	HNRY LOGISTICS
Serial Number:	88002487	MY.HNRY.COM
Serial Number:	88002494	MYHNRY.COM
Serial Number:	88002495	CAMP HNRY
Serial Number:	88002522	CAMP HNRY
Serial Number:	88002525	HNRY LOGISTICS TECH. TRUCKS. TOGETHER.
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0076

900566016

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	88002531	TECH.TRUCKS.TOGETHER.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41112.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certified Certificate of Amendment_Name Change_052820#page1.tif source=Certified Certificate of Amendment_Name Change_052820#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0077



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORTLAND PRODUCTS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORTLAND PRODUCTS CORP." TO "ALTER DOMUS PRODUCTS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 1:48 O'CLOCK P.M.



4524468 8100 SR# 20204935028

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jarricey W. Buffeet, Secretary of Statis

Authentication: 203010470

Date: 05-28-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0078

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Cortland Products Corp.

resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First "so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is

Alter Domus Products Corp.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN	WITN	ESS	WHEREOF,	said	corporation	has	caused	this	certificate	to	be
sig	ned this	28t	h	day	of May	and the second	, 2	020			

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:48 PM 05/28/2020
FILED 01:48 PM 05/28/2020
SR 20204935028 - File Number 4524468

Authorized Othor // //
Title: Secretary

Name: Emily Ergang Pappas

Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 08/25/2020